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1.0

abundance

150115_PF_19_PROTON-6.jdf

0.91

Compound
12]

LJEOL

2.39

14.0 13.0 12.0

12.2873

X : parts per Million : 1H

oo
>

>~

8.3584
8.3405
8.0368
8.0190

1.08
1.14

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS —-——

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

phase : 4.25

: FALSE
0.0[s]
TRUE

73.28704[%]

reference : 2.462[ppm] : 2.5[ppm]

Derived from: 150115_PF_19_ PROTON-1.jdf

2.83

Py
=}

7.1216
6.8152

=]

6.0

3.3452
—0.0587

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_ size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration
X_domain
X_freq

X offset
X_points
X_prescans

X _resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

Irr freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X _90_width
X_acq time
X_angle

X atn

X _pulse

Irr _mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

Repetition_time
Temp_get

150115_PF_19_PROTON-6
delta
single_pulse.ex2
150115_PF_19

DMSO-D6

15-JAN-2015 19:45:38
16-JAN-2015 10:44:10
16-JAN-2015 10:44:37

150115_PF_19
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 500
JNM-ECX500

11.7473579([T] (500 [MH
1.4548992([s]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
7.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.68733284 [Hz]
11.26126126[kHz]
1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0 [ppm]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

1

16

16

11.21[us]
1.4548992([s]
45 [deg]
3.4[dB]
5.605[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]

48

4[s]
5.4548992([s]
18[dC]
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2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0

1.0

abundance

300615_PY_2_Thio_PROTON-4.jdf

1.0

N

LJEOL

Compound 120

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS —-—--—-

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
Ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]
TRUE

Derived from: 300615_PY 2 Thio PROTON-1.

2.9

2.7

0.9
0.9

LI L L L L Y LA L B LB

2.0 11.0

]
—
©~
=

N
—

X : parts per Million : 1H

25000 ~_

7.8567
7.4733
7.3414
7.1944
6.7065
3.3534
24038 ——
2.3214
2.2293

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration
X_domain
X_freq

X offset
X_points
X_prescans

X _resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

Irr freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X _90_width
X_acqg time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse

Irr mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_ wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

Repetition_time
Temp_get

300615_PY_2_ Thio_PROT
delta
single_pulse.ex2
300615_PY_2_Thio
DMSO-D6

1-JUL-2015 09:50:53
1-JUL-2015 11:48:15
1-JUL-2015 11:48:48

1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 500
JNM-ECX500

11.7473579([T] (500 [MH
1.4548992([s]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
7.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.68733284 [Hz]
11.26126126[kHz]
1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0 [ppm]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

11.6[us]
1.4548992([s]
45 [deg]
3.4[dB]
5.8[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]

40

4[s]
5.4548992([s]
18.4[dC]
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PEF-17

3.0340

2.8921

2.5093
2.3381
1.9613
1.9157
1.9079

Compound 12p

1.8237
1.7612

0.9595

0.907
2,172

0.950

3.045
0.350

17

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
TD
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

Shantanu

1

20150515
11.41
Spect

5 mm PABBO BB-—
zg30

65536

DMSO

16

2
10330.578
0.157632
3.1719923
144

48.400
6.50

299.1
1.00000000

CHANNEL f1l ====

1H

10.90

1.10
18.99148560
500.1330885
32768
500.1300000
EM

0

0.30

0

1.00

Hz
Hz
sec

usec
usec

Hz
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7.0

6.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

160115_PF_22-4.jdf

Compound 12q

LJEOL

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ——--—
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : O0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

Derived from: 160115_PF_22-1.jdf

o
e
—
A
o
= 2B g
— [ -
| ‘ 1 1 ML
14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 / \“\7% 6.0 r.ﬂ 4.0 ‘ 3.0 A\2.0 1.0 0
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X : parts per Million : 1H

16-JAN-2015 17:38:10
17-JAN-2015 09:38:05
17-JAN-2015 09:38:29

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Filename = 160115_PF_22-4.jdf
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 160115_PF_ 22
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim size = 13107
Dim_title = 1lH
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 500
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength
X_acq duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
1.4548992([s]

X_domain = 1H

X freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
X offset = 7.5[ppm]
X_points = 16384

X_prescans =1

X_resolution = 0.68733284[Hz]
X_sweep = 11.26126126[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H

Irr freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Irr offset = 5.0[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H

Tri_freq = 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_offset = 5.0[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Mod_return =1

Scans = 16

Total_scans = 16

X _90_width = 11.21[us]

X acq time = 1.4548992([s]
X_angle = 45[deg]

X_atn = 3.4[dB]

X_pulse = 5.605[us]
Irr_mode = Off

Tri_mode = Off

Dante_presat = FALSE

Initial wait = 1[s]

Recvr_gain = 40
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 6.4548992[s]
Temp_get = 19.5[dC]
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12.1644

8.9543

8.5089
8.4998
8.2983
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2.4699
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2.3142
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0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4

abundance
0.1

010715_PF_11-4.jdf

-

Compound 12s

LJEOL

s

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-—

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

: FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: 010715_PF_11-1.jdf

3.1
2.9

VTRV b arhartlagliy A TP VRGL
v Y y s

PRI TR nu.;WM " m FVVETIOR WP
bt i L y Fophfvosrt M

LI L L L L L L L L L |

2.0 11.0

13.0

——

12.1746

X : parts per Million : 1H

9.0 ‘

A

® ®WLe ®m D
n =Ax 8 @n
[ N QA S
n =ew 6 gn
% KL =~ 8

6.0 5.0

3.8921
3.3342
2.5000
23433 —

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration
X_domain
X_freq

X offset
X_points
X_prescans

X _resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

Irr freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X _90_width
X_acqg time
X_angle

X_atn

X_pulse

Irr mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_ wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

010715_PF_11-4.3jdf
delta
single_pulse.ex2
010715_PF_11
DMSO-D6

1-JUL-2015 15:58:42
1-JUL-2015 15:19:05
1-JUL-2015 15:19:16

1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECX 500
JNM-ECX500

11.7473579([T] (500 [MH
1.4548992([s]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
7.5[ppm]

16384

1

0.68733284 [Hz]
11.26126126[kHz]
1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0 [ppm]

1H

500.15991521 [MHz]
5.0[ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

11.6[us]
1.4548992([s]
45 [deg]
3.4[dB]
5.8[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]

46

5[s]
6.4548992([s]
22.1[dC]

20



subhabrata.sen
Text Box
Compound 12s


3.0

1150115_PF_21_PROTON-4.jdf ! ' E D

Compound 12t

1 ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-—
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

E sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

abundance

—_—

9.05

machinephase
ppm

Derived from: 150115_PF_21 PROTON-1. jdf

Creation_time
Revision_time

15-JAN-2015 17:48:37
16-JAN-2015 10:22:34

< Filename = 150115_PF_21_ PROTON-4
N Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 150115_PF_21
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Current_time

16-JAN-2015 10:23:11

8 Comment = 150115_PF_21
2] Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_ size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
—, Dim_units = [ppm]
/R f j‘gf fiﬁgg Dimensions =X
S — Site = ECX 500
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength
X_acq duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
1.4548992([s]

< X_domain 1H

— X freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
X offset 7.5[ppm]
X_points 16384
X_prescans 1
X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126[kHz]
Irr_domain 1H
Irr freq 500.15991521 [MHz]

X : parts per Million : 1H

Irr offset
Tri_domain

5.0 [ppm]
1H

Tri_freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_offset 5.0[ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1
Scans 16
Total_scans 16
u X_90_width = 11.21[us]
J X_acq _time = 1.4548992([s]
e A X_angle = 45[degq]
X_atn = 3.4[dB]
L B B B L L I L I L L I I S IR AR AR R L IR E T = 5.605[us]
13.0 12,0 11.0 0 6.0 5.0 .0 Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
3 S28% S33&S zg2 g2z % Relaxavion bt
2 adine o X = SF SFanR Q Relaxation delay = 4[s]
=Y i) 3¢] Qg wn e nenaoS A Repetition_time = 5.4548992[s]
= % B L~ [ o SN2 en e en daa — Temp_get = 18.2[dC]
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abundance

| 2.|0 3.|0 4.|0 S.IO 6.IO 7.|0 8.|0 9.|0 10|.0 llI.O 12|.0 l3|.0 14.0

1.0

150115_PF_20_PROTON-4.jdf

1.07

e

U.35

2.0

2.63

0.83

1.03

Compound 12u

A A A

3.12

L q

LJEOL

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-—
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] 0.0[s]

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

machinephase
ppm

Derived from: 150115_PF_20_PROTON-1. jdf

13.0 12.0 11.0

12.2103

X : parts per Million : 1H

)

7.8705
7.7248
7.6396
7.6245
7.6121

Y,

®
)
=
N
~

7.2370
7.2301
7.2122
7.2054
7.1366
7.1037
6.7422

0

6.0 5.0

3.3438
2.5000
2.3378
2.0822

LI L L L L I L L

»

0 1.0 0

Creation_time
Revision_time

15-JAN-2015 21:41:25
16-JAN-2015 10:53:34

Filename = 150115_PF_20_PROTON-4
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 150115_PF_20

Solvent = DMSO-D6

Current_time

16-JAN-2015 10:54:00

Comment = 150115_PF_20
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_ size = 13107
Dim_title = 1lH
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 500
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength
X_acq duration

11.7473579[T] (500[MH
1.4548992([s]

X_domain 1H

X freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
X offset 7.5[ppm]

X_points 16384

X_prescans 1

X_resolution 0.68733284 [Hz]
X_sweep 11.26126126[kHz]
Irr_domain 1H

Irr freq 500.15991521 [MHz]

Irr offset
Tri_domain

5.0 [ppm]
1H

Tri_freq 500.15991521 [MHz]
Tri_offset 5.0[ppm]
Clipped FALSE
Mod_return 1

Scans 16
Total_scans 16

X _90_width = 11.21[us]

X acq time = 1.4548992[s]
X_angle = 45[degq]
X_atn = 3.4[dB]

X _pulse = 5.605[us]
Irr _mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 46
Relaxation_delay = 4[s]
Repetition_time = 5.4548992[s]
Temp_get = 18.3[dC]

22

23


subhabrata.sen
Text Box
Compound 12u


Compound 12v

P165GB-200763-045-A DMSO P.S

10.697
7.919
7.911
7.901
7.888
7.261
7.251
—4.054
—3.328
2.500
—2.145
—1.679

T~6.614

:

NAME
EXPNO
PROCNO
Date_
Time
INSTRUM
PROBHD
PULPROG
D
SOLVENT
NS

DS

SWH
FIDRES
AQ

RG

DW

DE

14 13 12 11 10 9

[o¢]
~J
o
)]
D
w
N

0.96
1.94
0.99
0.92
3.89
3.00
6.17

23

0 ppm

P165CB-Z00763-045-A

1

1

20140328
16.48
spect

5 mm DUL 13C-1
zg30

32768
DMSO

8

0

8223 .685
0.250967
1.9923444
128

60.800
6.50

300.0
1.00000000
1

CHANNEL fl ====

9.90

-2.80
20.58109283
400.2624718
65536
400.2600044
EM

0

0.30

0
1.00

Hz

24


subhabrata.sen
Text Box
Compound 12v


8.9.15 S §BH SRR R R R RS @ LESEN

13CNMRof RM-13 I3 B ¢ BEARS g8 3 <pE [oE+07

I N I NN || NV i
~6E+07

compound 12a I
~6E+07
~5E+07
—4E+07
—4E+07
F4E+07
~3E+07
—2E+07
—2E+07
—2E+07
~1E+07

| I
~5E+06

| Lu»uunmunumuﬁLhuuu#wMﬂHmnunwuu-

-0
—-5E+06
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
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8.9.15 3
13C NMR of RME2
|

-158.29
~ 15671
~155.11
—141.76
_138.47
—129.86
_-124.98
~123.96
—110.47
~-108.88
—105.45
—97.42
56.04
\20.38
—16.39
123

compound 12b

T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T ' T
180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
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—3E+08

~3E+08

—3E+08

—3E+08

—2E+08

—2E+08

—2E+08

—2E+08

—2E+08

~1E+08

—1E+08

—1E+08

—8E+07

—6E+07

—4E+07

—2E+07

8.9.15 2 883 < ARIBBMG N &
ISCNMROfRM-5 & BLE &  HASRNRS g8 g a
| NI ~n \/ |
compound 12c
|
' |
T | ‘ w | " \
W A . Ii , .
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
fl(ppmé6

—-2E+07
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~4E+08

~4E+08

—3E+08

—2E+08

~2E+08

—2E+08

~1E+08

—5E+07

G9'6T~_
0002~

8C'89—

€06~
866~
PT°G0T~

99°/TT~\-

Ob'bTT~_
Jixzacd

85 0pT~"
S0'9PT~_
62871~

S0'SST~_
1£95T—
Ge'8sT "
06'49T ~_

€Y'/9T~
SL'89T~"

13C NMR of RM-6

8.9.15

compound 12d

-10
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~2E+08

~2E+08

~1E+08

—1E+08

—1E+08

~1E+08

~1E+08

~9E+07

—8E+07

—/7E+07

~6E+07

—~5E+07

—4E+07

—3E+07

—2E+07

~1E+07

8.9.15 R SHRN 2 GBRIBR B g = i 2 =g

13C NMR of R8-26 1 8 £  8H8E] 8 g8 3 S

| NV | NSNS || N/

compound 12e
|
|
P |
I | II I
J ! |
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
fl (ppmﬁ8

—-1E+07
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—6E+08

—5E+08

—4E+08

~4E+08

~4E+08

—3E+08

~2E+08

—2E+08

—2E+08

~1E+08

—5E+07

8.9.15 B 23x 5 89y 2 23 5 g
13C NMR of RM-21 g g8 @ 888 =8 3 E
I NV ~N |
compound 12f
| |
] A
| ‘ “. " | L\l J | I " I}
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10
fl (ppmﬁ9
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~9E+07
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—/E+07

—6E+07

~5E+07

~4E+07
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—2E+07

~1E+07
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[4% 74"
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13CNMR o

8.9.15

compound 12g
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8.9.15 84 B8%S% 3 o [BRY N8 o o
13C NMR of RE-18% 8 g R4 ggg28 88 ¢ = F1E+08
I NV I i
~9E+07
~8E+07
ompound 12h I
~7E+07
~6E+07
~5E+07
~4E+07
~3E+07
~2E+07
| I
by | ~1E+07
| |
I I -
|
omabieishotinnbmisskihonmiva ()
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8.9.15 o]
13CNMRofRM§6

20.02

~1E+08

_~158.19
Z_156.64
~\-155.50
_~148.90
~\148.33
—141.64
_-127.38
~\126.64
102
—97.05

—1E+08

~1E+08

compound 12i

~1E+08

—9E+07

~8E+07

~7E+07

—6E+07

—5E+07

~4E+07

—3E+07
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8.9.15

[e))

~4E+08

—4E+08

—4E+08

~3E+08

—2E+08

~2E+08

—2E+08

—1E+08

~5E+07

B HRS 2 NB &S & 8 oy 5
13C NMR of RMB7 B34 12 ¢ 9889 = 8 3 S
I N NNV I
compound 12k
[l
|
|
|
|

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
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abundance

1160115_PF_19 13C_CARBON-4.jdf ! 'ED'
o compound 12|
o ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
] dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
] ffit: 1: TRUE: TRUE
machinephase
J ppm
] Derived from: 160115 _PF_19 13C_CARBON-1.
| Filename =160115_PF_19_13C_CARB
Author = delta
o~ Experiment = single_pulse_dec
o Sample_id =160115 PF_19 13C
] Solvent = DMSO-D6
Creation_time =17-JAN-2015 03:17:36
1 Revision_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:53:20
Current_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:53:43
Comment =160115 PF 19 13C
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size =26214
1 Dim_title =13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
1 Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 500
1 Spectrometer = INM-ECX500
Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
] X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]
X_domain =13C
| X_freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
© X_offset =100[ppm]
4 X_points = 32768
X_prescans =
1 X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]
1 Irr_domain =1H
Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]
1 Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
1 Mod_return =1
1 Scans =1024
Total_scans =1024
X_90_width =8.62[us]
J X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
J X_atn = 6.4[dB
X_pulse =2.87333333[us]
o Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
L (i ik b e i mhhhﬂlmmmdud.muyuum bl b i a1k Ll ol i e ::;—ﬁg;ggoe -?NZAlII_‘?rBZ[dB]
210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0, 170.0 160.0 150. 40.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 400 30.0 0.0 10.0 0 | Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
o) ~ 0 AN © ~ \—c MOONOONO Recvr_gain =60
505 @9 o Q9 3 B88UshEds Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
S © ® S @20 — O o QO @MHOLl Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
g g g g 8832 3 99393343 Temp_gel = 18.1[dC]
- - - - e -
X : parts per Million : 13C
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8.9.15 R

13C NMR of RM_7 .................... _2E+08

68.29
~19.99
19,65

~2E+08

—2E+08

~1E+08

compound 12m ~1E+08

—1E+08

~1E+08

~1E+08

—9E+07

~8E+07

~7E+07
~6E+07

' ;5E+07
| -4E+07
| ool ;3E+07
;2E+07

~1E+07

—-1E+07
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ahumnddan oe

160115 _PF_3_13C_CAREON-4jdf

compound 12n

L JEOL

———— PROCESZIRC DARAMETERS ———

de_balaoca = 0
seXp = Z.0[3z]
£ft 1 1 1 TIEOZ
zachioaphaas

FALEE
Q.0[a]
TEOR

Derived from: 150115 FF 3 130 CREEON-1.1

Fllanaza
hutbor
Exparizemt

3 la 14
sniﬁa:n:'
Craztioo tioe
Reovisioo tioe
Curraot_Eixma

Cozoaot

Data format
Iz siza

Iim titla
Iim uoits
Dizemsicns
aita
Spactranatar

Flald stremgth
I_aocg duratica
I dozzio

I frag
X_arfsat

I poloks

I prascans

I Tasolukbilao

160115 DF 3 130 CARED
delta

single pulse dac
2160115 DF 3 130

CM30-DE

A7-JRE-2015 DZ231:41
A7-JRE-2015 DS:4B:32
A7-JRE-1015 DS:48:52

160115_PF 3 _13C
10 COMPLEX
I6214

13C

fre
ECX Sa0
JEN-ECXE00

A1.74735TI[T] [(S00[EE
0.832681702 [3])

ac
115.765107E8 [EHz)
agog
3378

4
1.10050034 [Ex]

I_gwaen 39.3081761 [KEzZ]
= Irr_dozaio iE
Irr_frag 50.15591521 [KEz]
Irr_affsat -Dpp=]
Clipped PALEE
Mod Taturo 1
Scaos igzd
Tokzl scaos inzd
I 50 wideh = £.62 [ua]
X acg tiza = 0.BI351702 [5]
I_angla = 30 [dag]
Iatd = £.4[48]
I_pulsa = 2.B7333333 [un]
3 ¢ u Liaadd Lk e n Irr_atn dec = I1.AB[dE]
ki a bl " il Irr_atn_ooa = 21.68[4E]
! Irr noisa = HALTE
2100 200.0 1300 1B0.0 1700 160 1 0 1000 00 B00 D0 &00 S0 g o Decoupling = TRUE
JI |l | Ioitizl wait = i[a]
o Noa = THRTE
T :!fm_tmi = EE:]
{-Sug oy w10 =
5o g3 Ia3e 83 = pusch g g § oy !nl:zﬂl.u:_d::l:.y - Z[a]
5 =r 3 Ed] g ggﬂﬁﬁ'q‘?‘g'_g Repetition time = 2.83361752([s)
e $3 ndas sge ERERe EEE Tezp gut = 38318
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abundance

1300615_PY_2_Thio_ CARBON-4.jdf
~]
1 ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
1 Compound 120 dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
] sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
© ] ffit: 1: TRUE: TRUE
o | machinephase
J ppm
1 Derived from: 300615_PY_2_Thio_ CARBON-1.
0]
S
] Filename =300615_PY_2_Thio_CARB
] Author = delta
J Experiment = single_pulse_dec
J Sample_id =300615_PY_2_Thio
< ] Solvent =~ =DMSO-D6
S Creation_time = 1-JUL-2015 10:39:45
1 Revision_time = 1-JUL-2015 11:51:05
] Current_time = 1-JUL-2015 11:51:28
J Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_size =26214
1 Dim_title =13C
1 Dim_units = [ppm]
o ] Dimensions =X
o] Site = ECX 500
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500
1 Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
1 X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]
1 X_domain =13C
1 X_freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
] X_offset =100[ppm]
o~ X_points = 32768
o | X_prescans =4
1 X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
E X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]
1 Irr_domain =1H
1 Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]
] Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]
] Clipped = FALSE
] Mod_return =1
Scans =1024
Total_scans =1024
X_90_width = 8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 6.4[dB]
X_pulse = 2.87333333[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]

Irr_atn_noe = 21.68[dB]

Irr_noise =WALTZ
"'I'"'I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I'"'JL""I""I""I""I""I'"'I'"'I""I""I""I'Decoupling = TRUE
210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0,6 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0, 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 400 30.0 200 10.0 0 | Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
I TTAN A | | e ame 79
Recvr_gain =60
a oo © NON~O ~< N CONOMNLN Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Qo ©W L NRDd o CHNROI Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
25 =% b 8883 38 & FREBHASD Temp_get = 19[dC]
88 K8 g 8888 88 8 FBII3BS8I3
— ~— ~ A -

X : parts per Million : 13C
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compound 12p NAVE shant any

EXPNO
13C NWR of PF-17 PROCNO 1
Dat e_ 20150515
Ti me 13.31
| NSTRUM Spect
OO~ <t © NN ™M O O PROBHD 5 mm PABBO BB-
N~NO AW ™M O —Am tTNO ™ N~ TS A PN o PULPROG zgpg30
. .. e e .. N <M AHO0 O — D 65536
™M 00 O L NI~ MO o< E .. SOLVENT DVEO
O mwLw < 0o — OO I~ [eNeNeNe)Ne)Neo)Ne)l o
A A A - Add o tTTOMOONO ™ N Blg 204?‘
T TV N . ommn
FI DRES 0.454131 Hz
AQ 1.1010548 sec
RG 144
DW 16. 800 usec
DE 6.50 usec
TE 299.9 K
D1 2.00000000 sec
D11 0. 03000000 sec
TDO 1
======== CHANNEL f1 ========
NUC1 13C
P1 8. 75 usec
PL1 -2.20 dB
PL1W 116. 72342682 W
SFOL 125. 7703643 Mz
======== CHANNEL 2 ========
CPDPRG2 wal t z16
NUC2 1H
PCPD2 80. 00 usec
PL2 1.10 dB
PL12 18.50 dB
PL13 18.50 dB
PL2W 18. 99148560 W
PL12W 0. 34558824 W
PL13W 0. 34558824 W
SFQ2 500. 1320005 MHz
Sl 32768
SF 125. 7577890 MHz
WowW EM
SSB 0
LB 1.00 Hz
GB 0
PC 1.40
j I j I j I j I j I j I j I j I j I j I '
180 160 140 120 100 80 60 40 20 ppm
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15 1.6 1.7

1.4

0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 11 1.2 1.I3 :

0.3 O.I4 0.5

0.2

0.1

1160115_PF_22_13C-4.jdf

compound 12q

AJEOL

———- PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
dc_balance: 0: FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]

trapeZO|d3 O[%] 80[%)] : 100[%)]

zerofill :

fit:1: TRUE : TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: 160115_PF_22_13C-1.jdf

é

NOVITI® Lo L ]I FVORPRY " A.I‘ LLIMAAA o e W TP VRN VTN T Nesiaitet? hicabanch el e ™ e
o MR P ptutes oy v.-w, ISkl Viepnus e AN oy erntiyon M ani o Wil vy " Lama
L e . B
210.200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 ‘160/0/\1500 1/100} \13})\@0 1100/ 1077 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40&20‘.0 10.0 0
o YOom OH—AMN~MOW©W© oN O OONOMNON
< VOO OMOANOMA o0 NO OMNMNO®©WOS
b RIA  KESXNE89838 RS &N SREBNIS3
@ Bis SI3I3AIRK 82 38 SaI58353
~ A A A A A -

X : parts per Million : 13C

Filename =160115_PF_22_13C-4.d
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id =160115_PF_22_13C
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Creation_time = 16-JAN-2015 18:27:09
Revision_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:35:15
Current_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:35:35

Data_format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size =26214
Dim_title =13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 500

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]

X_domain =13C

X_freq = 125.76529768[MHz]

X_offset = 100[ppm]

X_points =327

X_prescans = 4

X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]

X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]

Irr_domain =1H

Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]

Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Mod_return =1

Scans =1024

Total_scans =1024

X_90 width = 8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]

X_atn = 6.4[dB]

X_pulse = 2.87333333[us]

Ir_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 21.68[dB]

Irr_noise =WALTZ
Decoupling =TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
Recvr_gain =60

Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
Temp_get =19.3[dC]
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160115_PF_9_13C_CARBON-4.jdf

0.2

0.1

AJEOL

compound 12r

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.

169.1162
163.5268
157.6893
155.6004
155.1617
148.5421
147.1304
141.3216
138.4982
133.3761
130.0663
129.7707
128.1110
123.9714

X : parts per Million : 13C

(TTY T ulhm.mkl |4

120.0 110.0, 100.0

O
o
w

T~

—a
—
/o

—_
—

105.6387
105.5243
96.7585
93.1054

[RSTRSIRrony| FOY

90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.()

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]

ffit: 1: TRUE: TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: 160115_PF_9_13C_CARBON-1,j

TN AT WY CTRTTIN L T Y Ty T

40.0055
39.8338
39.6717
39.5000
39.3378
39.1662
39.0040
19.6508

Filename =160115_PF_9_13C_CARBO
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id =160115_PF_9_13C

Solvent = DMSO-D6

Creation_time = 16-JAN-2015 20:12:19
Revision_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:41:27
Current_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:41:56

Comment =160115 PF_9 13C
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size =26214

Dim_title =13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 500

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]

X_domain =13C

X _freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
X_offset =100[ppm]

X_points = 32768
X_prescans =

X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]
Irr_domain =1H

Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]
Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Mod_return =1

Scans =2048

Total_scans  =2048
X_90_width =8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]

X_atn = 6.4[dB

X_pulse =2.87333333[us]

Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe  =21.68[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling =TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]

Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
Recvr_gain =60

Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
Temp_get =19.2[dC]
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0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 11
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abundance

020715_PF_11_13C-4.jdf ! ' E Dl

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-

compound 12s dc_balance : 0 FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapeZO|d3 O[%] 80[%)] : 100[%)]
zerofill ;
fit:1: TRUE : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

Derived from: 020715_PF_11_13C-1.jdf

Filename =020715_PF_11_13C-4.jd
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id =020715_PF_11_13C
Solvent = DMSO-D6

Creation_time = 2-JUL-2015 15:56:47
Revision_time = 2-JUL-2015 15:18:03
Current_time = 2-JUL-2015 15:18:18

Data_format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size =26214
Dim_title =13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 500

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH

X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]

X_domain =13C

X_freq = 125.76529768[MHz]

X_offset = 100[ppm]

X_points =327

X_prescans = 4

X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]

X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]

Irr_domain =1H

Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]

Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Mod_return =1

Scans =442

Total_scans =442

X_90 width = 8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle =90[deg]

X_atn = 6.4[dB]

X_pulse = 8.62[us]

Ir_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 21.68[dB]

Irr_noise =WALTZ
IIllllllllllllllllllIllllllIlllIlllIIIIl"IIJ:I-IIlllIlllllllllllllllllllllIllllllllllllllllllllllDecoupling :TRUE
180.0 170.0 60. 150.0 140 130.0, 1200 1 00 100.00 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 0 30.0 20.0 10.0 Q Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
Recvr_gain =60
DN~ O o T OMOLON© o ® o < NONOONO ~ Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
DN~ O O©N M ONN® DD N © I ~ =) N LOAQN~OS A Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
BRETE  HSY588339 8 8 = ] SHeB34S & Temp_get”  =20.7[dC]
3 B8 JIIREREREY g 8 3 B SI883883 a
e A A A A A A A A - -

X : parts per Million : 13C
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subhabrata.sen
Text Box
compound 12s


abundance
0.|1 O.|2 0.|3 0.I4 0.|5 016 O.|7 0.|8

150115_PF_21_13C_CARBON-4.jdf ! ' E Dl

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
compound 12t sexp 1 2.0[Hz] 1 0.0]
ffit: 1: TRUE: TRUE
machinephase
ppm

Derived from: 150115_PF_21_13C_CARBON-1.

Filename =150115_PF_21_13C_CARB
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id =150115_PF_21

Solvent = DMSO-D6

Creation_time = 15-JAN-2015 18:37:35
Revision_time = 16-JAN-2015 10:24:55
Current_time = 16-JAN-2015 10:28:57

Comment =150115_PF_21_13C
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size =26214

Dim_title =13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 500

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]

X_domain =13C

X_freq =125.76529768[MHz]

X_offset =100 [ppm]

X_points = 3276

X_prescans =4

X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]

X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]

Irr_domain =1H

Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]

Irr_offset =5, O[ppm]

Clipped =FALS

Mod_return =1

Scans =1024

Total_scans =1024

X_90 width = 8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]

X_atn = 6.4[dB

X_pulse =2.87333333[us]

Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe  =21.68[dB]

"'I'"'I'"'I""I""I""I""I""I'"'I""I""I""JL""I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I""I'Irr_noise = WALTZ
210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 1500 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0, 100 90.0 80,0 70.0 600 50.0 400 30. 20.0 10.0 0 | Decoupling =TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
ANTOVDODN DM <t 0N LD o oo ™ DOONOMNLWO©M Recvr_gain =60
VRPNO I 0RO DO ¥ Q20 S VORISR ESIB Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
28535388908 G 8BGN 8 I3REBRNAR3S Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
NP E R S 8228 2 3952228882 Temp_get” = 18.1(dC]
Tl A A A A A A A A A ~ A

X : parts per Million : 13C
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compound 12u

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]

ffit: 1: TRUE: TRUE

machinephase

ppm

Derived from: 150115_PF_20_13C_CARBON-1.

LI L L L L L L L L L L L L L L

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.

163.5840
160.6844
157.7084
155.4478
155.2094

X : parts per Million : 13C

w

5

N
o
=
o

=
p—
B
—
>_'o

96.7776 —2

141.1785
140.1674
136.2281
133.5192
129.2365
128.6928
128.1968
127.9393
122.2163
115.7112
115.5395
105.7055
105.5815

90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0

>—

39.9960
39.8338
39.6622
39.5000
39.3283
39.1662
38.9945
30.7152
19.6412

Filename =150115_PF_20_13C_CARB
Author = delta

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id =150115_PF_20

Solvent = DMSO-D6

Creation_time = 15-JAN-2015 22:30:17
Revision_time = 16-JAN-2015 10:48:54
Current_time = 16-JAN-2015 10:49:19

Comment =150115 PF 20 13C
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size =26214

Dim_title =13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 500

Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500

Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]

X_domain =13C

X_freq =125.76529768[MHz]
X_offset =100[ppm]

X_points = 32768
X_prescans =

X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]
Irr_domain =1H

Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]
Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]

Clipped = FALSE

Mod_return =1

Scans =1024

Total_scans =1024

X_90_width = 8.62[us]

X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]

X_atn = 6.4[dB

X_pulse =2.87333333[us]

Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe  =21.68[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling =TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]

Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]
Recvr_gain =60

Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
Temp_get =18.4[dC]
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1160115_PF_5_13C_CARBON-4.jdf
X d EDL
S A

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-
4 dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

compound 12v e 3RbE. TrUR
machinephase
] ppm

J Derived from: 160115_PF_5_13C_CARBON-1,j

« Filename =160115_PF_5_13C_CARBO
ST Author = delta
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
1 Sample_id =160115_PF_5_13C
Solvent = DMSO-D6
1 Creation_time = 16-JAN-2015 23:41:22
Revision_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:44:32
1 Current_time = 17-JAN-2015 09:44:58
1 Comment =160115 PF_5 13C
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
1 Dim_size =26214
Dim_title =13C
1 Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
1 Site = ECX 500
Spectrometer = JNM-ECX500
Field_strength =11.7473579[T] (500[MH
1 X_acq_duration =0.83361792[s]
— X_domain =13C
=3 X_freq = 125.76529768[MHz]
1 X_offset =100[ppm]
X_points = 32768
1 X_prescans =
X_resolution = 1.19959034[Hz]
| X_sweep =39.3081761[kHz]
Irr_domain =1H
| Irr_freq =500.15991521[MHz]
Irr_offset =5.0[ppm]
J Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
] Scans =2048
Total_scans  =2048
X_90_width =8.62[us]
X_acq_time =0.83361792[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 6.4[dB
X_pulse =2.87333333[us]

Irr_atn_dec = 21.68[dB]
Irr_atn_noe  =21.68[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ

200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 0.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50. 400 30.0 200 100 0 | Decoupling = TRUE

Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe =TRUE
Noe_time =2[s]

[To) o< —HO O OWO-HMm IS N NONOWONONODW© Recvr_gain =60

3 323 SRS $O8% P S 8R¥NER8IIIS Relaxation_delay = 2[s]

@ da owmn o QoM © 1N QQOIMHOMINO Repetition_time = 2.83361792[s]
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Compound 12p 336 % of inhibition 0.9
Concentrations (UM) R1 R2 average C-T  ICso(HQ) [Cs0 (ULM)
0.2 0.48 0.45 0465 435
04 0.25 0.23 0.24 66 0.82 0.244047619
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0.8 0.03 0.01 0.02 88
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a-glucosidase

12p-LB plot mM of PNPG (substrate) [S] s v10 v20 v30 v40 v50
So (mM) 2 4 6 2 0.5 0.465 0.24 0.135 0.08 0.04
Conc: of |
(LM) Vo(lu/ml) Vo(lU/ml) Vo(lU/ml) km (-1/km) 4 0.25 0.498 0.32 0.17 0.12 0.07
0.2 0.465 0.498 0.63 0.96 1.04167 6 0.166667 0.63 0.41 0.31 0.18 0.09
0.4 0.24 0.32 0.41 2.8 0.35714 v 1/v10 1/v20 1/v30 1/v40 1/v50
0.6 0.135 0.17 0.31 5.1 0.19608 0.5 2.150538 4.166667 7.407407 125 25
0.8 0.08 0.12 0.18 7.2 0.13889 0.25 2.008032 3.125 5.882353 8.333333 14.28571
1 0.04 0.07 0.09 10.5 0.09524 0.166667 1.587302 2.439024 3.225806 5.555556 11.11111
12 -
10 { (b)
8 i 2
€6 R*=0.9979
=
4 -
2 -
O I I I I 1

0 02040608 1

[1]

'///
-0.3 0.2 -0.1

-1/Km'

j[ 0.1 0.2
-5

0.6
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COS cell cytotoxicity screening

expt-1

control
50
25
12.5
6.25
3.125
1.56
0.78
0.39
0.195

Expt-2

control
50
25
12.5
6.25
3.125
1.56
0.78
0.39
0.195

OD1

0.765
0.735
0.767
0.736
0.779
0.743
0.861
0.685
0.79
0.716

OD1

1.039
1.07
1.197
1.211
1.073
1.331
1.087
1
1.074
1.089

O0.D2

0.723
0.775
0.783
0.742
0.788
0.741
0.6
0.752
0.688
0.704

OD?2

1.259
1.031
1.353
1.208
1.126
1.143
1.042
1.073
1.095
1.076

avg

0.744
0.755
0.775
0.739
0.7835
0.742
0.7305
0.7185
0.739
0.71

avg

1.149
1.0505
1.275
1.2095
1.0995
1.237
1.0645
1.0365
1.0845
1.0825

ctrl-
avg
0
-0.011
-0.031
0.005
-0.0395
0.002
0.0135
0.0255
0.005
0.034

ctrl-
avg
0

0.0985
-0.126
-0.0605
0.0495
-0.088
0.0845
0.1125
0.0645
0.0665

[ctrl

0
-0.01478
-0.04106
0.006452
-0.05345
0.002553
0.018194
0.034908
0.006959
0.046008

[ctrl

0
0.085727
-0.10966
-0.05265
0.043081
-0.07659
0.073542
0.097911
0.056136
0.057876

*100 or %
inhibition
0
-1.47849
-4.10596
0.645161
-5.34506
0.255265
1.819407
3.49076
0.695894
4.600812

*100 or %
inhibition
0
8.572672
-10.9661
-5.26545
4.308094
-7.65883
7.354221
9.791123
5.613577
5.787641
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To determine the kinetic parameters a linear regression analysis of 12p against a-glucosidase was
obtained (Michalis Menten plot)

We have performed a global non-linear regression analysis for different substrate concentrations
in the presence of various concentrations of the potent mixed inhibitor (12p). Afterwards, the data
was linearized and figured the binding constants (Ki) values. The regression plots were as follows

0.8-
0.2uh |

W]
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Figure 1. Ramachandran Plot of modelled a-glucosidase protein

For docking studies the modelled structures, 7a, 9a, 12d, 12p, acarbose and template structure

(PDB ID: 3L4T) were aligned and the centroid coordinates of the complex ligand in the crystal
structure (PDB ID: 3L4T) were used as the centre of the docking site. A grid of 60 x 60 x 60 with
0.375 A0 were constructed around the docking area using Autogrid v 4.2 software.
Docking analyses were done using Autodock v 4.2 software, in which top 10 docked conformation
were taken using Genetic Algorithm. Each docking calculation consisted of 25 x 106 energy
evaluations with 250 population size. A mutation rate of 0.02 and a crossover rate of 0.8 were used
to generate new docking trials.



Docking interactions of 7a, 9a and 12d

Table 1

Compound Name

Residues involved in H-
bond

Residues involved in other
non-bonded interactions

Compound 7a

ARG 193, ARG 194, HIS 586

TRP 288, ASP 316, ILE 3583,
TRP 393, TRP 428, ASP 430,
MET 431, PHE 437, ARG
512, TRP 525, ASP 528

Compound 9a

ARG 193, ASP 528

ASP 194, TRP 393, ALA 467

Compound 12d

SER 435, ARG 512

ARG 193, ASP 194, LEU
195, ALA 196, PHE 437,
ALA 467, ASP 528, LEU 562

Note: Highlighted residues are important for alpha-glucosidase activity.




Alpha glucosidase assay screening using (p-Nitro phenyl alpha D- glucopyranoside)
| control OD
Compound 12a 281.31 % of inhibition 0.58
Concentrations (pg) R1 R2 average C-T |Ic 50 (pg) |lc 50 (uM)
10 0.871 0.798 0.8345
30 1.656 1.864 1.76
50 1.505 2.313 1.909
70 2.914 3.322 3.118
100 3.691 3.613 3.652 NOT ACTIVE
Compound 12c 321.25 0.25
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 ’ *
2 0.24 021 0225 355 0.2 y=-0.0194x+0.2311
4 0.132 0.132 0.132 44.8| 7.427835 23.12 R*=0.8284
6 0.096 0.075| 0.0855] 49.45 0.15 .
8 0.068 0.069 0.0685 51.15 01
10 0.061 0.065 0.063 51.7 ¢ \
0.05 *
Compound 12b 311.33
Concentrations (pg) R1 R2 0 2 zll ('5 é 1'0
2 1.454 1.406 1.43
4 2.8 2.454 2.627
6 2.715 2.596 2.6555
8 2.588 2.465 2.5265 NOT ACTIVE 0.16
10 2.666 2.735 2.7005 0.14 Y
0.12 i
Compound 12e 332.15 o1 ;\‘\,
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.08
2 0.171 0.115 0.143 43.7
4 0.097 0.147 0.122 45.8| 13.68889| 41.21297272 0.06 y =-0.0045x + 0.1456
6 0.122] o0.104] o0113] 467 0.04 R?=0.8791
8 0137] 0.084] o0.105] 46.95 0.02
10 0.079 0.128 0.1035 47.65 0 ! ! ! ! '
2 4 6 8 10




Compound 12g 303
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.573 1.405
4 0.895 0.965 0.93
6 1.375 1.546 1.4605
8 2.435 2.46 2.4475 NOT ACTIVE
10 2.64 2.628 2.634
Compound 12i 297
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.681 0.784 0.7325
4 1.797 1.784 1.7905
6 2.876 2.804 2.84
8 2.874 2.932 2.903
10 2.88 2.96 2.92 NOT ACTIVE
Compound 12j 313
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.43 0.449 0.4395
4 0.906 0.873 0.8895
6 1.753 2.337 2.045
8 2.311 2.27 2.2905
10 2.4 2.36 2.38 NOT ACTIVE
0.4
0.35 *
Compound 12s 366 0.3
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.25
2 0.37 0.35 0.36 22.0 0.2
4 0.36 0.33 0.345 23.5| 11.2 30.6010929 0.15 Y= 0.0225x + 0.412
6 0.29 0.24 0.265 31.5 0.1 R¥=0-9449
8 0.21 0.22 0.215 36.5 0.05
10 0.2 0.2 0.2 38.0 0

10




Compound 12r 336
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.396 0.339 0.3675
4 0.798 0.504 0.651
6 1.248 1.256 1.252
8 1.872 1.913 1.8925 NOT ACTIVE
10 2.102 2.225 2.1635
Compound 12u 380
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.589 0.558 0.5735
4 1.214 0.998 1.106
6 2.141 2.233 2.187
8 2.729 2.876 2.8025
10 3.066 3.005 3.0355 NOT ACTIVE
Compound 12v 343
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.672 0.744 0.708
4 1.282 1.707 1.4945
6 2.071 2.713 2.392
8 2.921 2.888 2.9045
10 3.1 2.886 2.993 NOT ACTIVE
Compound 12k 253 0-3
Concentrations (pug) R1 R2 0.4
2 0.44 0.4 0.42 16.0 03
4 0.36 0.38 0.37 21.0] 13.50719 | 53.38811954 0.2
6 0.28 0.32 0.3 28.0 y = -0.0278x + 0.4755
8 0.25 0.26 0.255[  32.5 0.1 R7= 09962
10 0.2 0.2 0.2 38.0 0

10




Compound 12d 285.25 0.2
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 C-T |lc 50 (pg) |lc 50 (uM) y=-0.0211x +0.218
2 0.18 0.2 0.19 50 0.15 R?=0.9641
4 0.12 0.132 0.126 62| 0.575916 2.02 \
6 0.073 0.075 0.074 75 01
8 0.04 0.06 0.05 88 A
10 0.014 0.02 0.017 96 0.05
&
0 . : .
0 5 10 15
| | |
0.25
Compound 12f 332.15 y =-0.0209x + 0.2458
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.2 R2=10.8766
2 0.24 0.21 0.225 39 015
4 0.155 0.168| 0.1615| 50.1f 3.5311 10.63
6 0.096 0.075|  0.0855 69 01
8 0.068 0.069|  0.0685 88 * > NS
10 0.061 0.065 0.063 96 0.05
0 T T )
0 5 10 15
i i
Compound 12h 289.23 0.25 Y = 0.0194x + 0.2311
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 02 R2 = 0.8284
2 0.24 0.21 0.225 505
4 0.132 0.132 0.132]  59.8| 0.314433 1.09 0.15
6 0.096 0.075| 0.0855| 64.45 ¢
8 0.068]  0.069] 0.0685| 66.15 0.1 * \
10 0.061 0.065 0.063| 66.7 0.05 *
0 T T ]
5 10 15




0.3
Compound 12| 298.25 0.25 v= '0'?296" +0.3063
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 R7=09134
2 0.28 027 0275] 475 0.2
4 0.17 0.19 0.18 57| 1.057432 3.55 0.15
6 0.096 0.075 0.0855 66.45
0.1 ry
8 0.068 0.069 0.0685 68.15 0.05
10 0.04 0.03 0.035 715 ' \g
0 T 1
0 10 15
I I I
0.25
y =-0.0194x +0.2311
0.2 R?=0.8284
Compound 12m 292.29
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.15
2 0.24 0.21 0.225 50
4 0.132 0.132 0.132 62| 0.628272 2.15 0.1 *
6 0.096 0.075 0.0855 75 \ V'S
8 0.068] 0069 0.0685 88 0.05
10 0.061 0.065 0.063 96 0 . .
0 10 15
| I I
0.14
0.12 V=-0.0143x + 0.1375
Compound 12n 243.22
; 0.1 R2=0.9096
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2
2 0.11 0.14 0.125 45.5 0.08
4 0.08 0.06 0.07 51| 0.227642 0.94 0.06
6 0.03 0.05 0.04 54 0.04 A
8 0.01 0.02 0.015 56.5
0.02 ®
10 0.01 0.01 0.01 57 0 L g
0.02 0 5 10 15




0.25

\ y =-0.0273x + 0.2715
Compound 120 259.28 0.2 R?=0.9492
Concentrations (pg) R1 R2 0.15 \\
2 0.24 0.21 0.225 39 '
4 0.155 0.168 0.1615 50.1| 2.669856 10.30 0.1
6 0.096 0.075 0.0855 69 * *
8 0.068 0.069 0.0685 88 0.05
10 0.061 0.065 0.063 96 0
2 4 6 8 10
0.16
0.14 y =-0.016x +0.153
Compound 12q 335.38 R? =0.9038
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.12
2 0.13 0.15 0.14 44 0.1
4 0.07 0.08 0.075 50.5 2.8125 8.39 0.08 r'y
6 0.04 0.05 0.045 53.5 0.06
8 0.01 002] 0015] 565 0.04 ®
10 0.01 0.01 0.01 57 0.02 >
0 . e .
0.02 5 10 15
I I I
Compound 12t 520.18 04 _
Concentrations (ug) R1 R2 0.35 = 0}338?;;3'3885
2 0.32 0.35 0.335| 245 0.3 e
4 0.28 0.25 0.265 31.5| 45.05814 86.62 0.25
6 0.2 0.19 0.195 38.5 0.2 \\
8 0.12 0.14 0.13 45 86 0.15
10 0.08 0.11 0.095| 485 01 )\\,
0.05
0 T T )




Compound 2p
Concentrations (uM)
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1

R1

0.48
0.25
0.14
0.03

336

R2

0.45
0.23
0.13
0.01
0.01

average
0.465
0.24
0.135
0.02
0.005

% of inhibition

control OD
0.9

C-T  Ic50 (png) lc50 (uM)

43.5
66
76.5
88
89.5

0.82 0.244047619

0.5
0.4
03 y=-0.57x +0.515
’ R?=0.9099
0.2
0.1
0 . L ANPY .
\1 1.5






